For: JCO Engineering
Contractor

Bids will be received until May 16, 2024 @ 01:00 pm.

TO THE HONORABLE:

Governing Board of the Willows Unified School District, Glenn County, California, hereinafter referred to as School District or Owner:

LADIES/GENTLEMEN:

 The undersigned hereby proposes and agrees to furnish any and all required labor, material, equipment, transportation and services for construction of Willows High School Agriculture Facility for the Willows Unified School District in strict conformity with the Drawings, Project Manual, and other documents on file at the office of the Architect, Rainforth Grau Architects, 2101 Capitol Avenue, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95816, for the following sum(s):

BASE BID:

Two million two hundred thirty seven thousand six hundred DOLLARS
\$ 2,237,672.00

 The undersigned, by initialing below, acknowledges that Construction Allowances as indicated in Section 01 2100, are included in the Base Bid in the following amount (s):

ALLOWANGE NO. 1 – General Contingency Allowance: \$125,000

- CONTRACT PERFORMANCE PERIOD: As described in Section 01 1100 Summary of Work.
- 4. The undersigned agrees that, should the work not be completed within the time hereinabove stated from and after the date the Contractor is instructed to proceed by the Architect or Owner, an amount equal to SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS (\$750.00) per calendar day for each day of delay after the expiration of such period shall be deducted from the Contract Sum.
- The undersigned, upon written notice of the acceptance of the bid within ninety (90)
 calendar days after the date of opening of the bids, hereby agrees to sign said Contract
 and furnish the necessary bonds within ten (10) days after Notice of Award of said
 Contract.
- The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings, Project Manual, and other Contract Documents and the local conditions at the place where the work is to be done.
- The undersigned has checked carefully all of the above figures and understands that the Governing Board of the School District will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up this bid.

8.	The undersigned acknowledges that the Governing Board of the School District reserves the right to reject any and all bids and/or waive any irregularities or informalities in the bidding.				
9.	Enclosed find Bidders' Bond for 10% of the bid, or Cashier's Check No				
10.	Receipt is acknowledged of Addenda as follows:				
	No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4				
11.	The undersigned has submitted with this Bid Form the properly executed List of Subcontractors and Non-Collusion Affidavit.				
	Contractor				
	Signature				
	Address 748 Santiago Ct				
	Chico CA 95973				
	Contractor's State License Board No. 1046070				
	Contractor's DIR No				
	Classification A + B				
	Expiration Date 10/31/2024				
Date	this 16th day of May, 2024.				

PROJECT Willows	High School Agriculture Facility, Willow Unified School District
the State of California,	ons of Sections 4100 to 4113 inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of and as set forth in Instructions to Bidders, and the General Conditions, ractor hereby designates below the names and locations of the place of intractor.
License Board to perfor certificate of "approval"	CONTRACTORS MUST BE LICENSED by the Contractors State im construction work they will be undertaking. Department of Housing is not an acceptable substitute for this requirement.
Subcontractor Name:	Brown General Engineering
Location:	Durham, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #:	1056505 DIR# 1000447725
Portion of Work:	Paving Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name:	Brown General Engineering
	Durham, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #:	_1056505 DIR#_1000447725
	Sitework Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name:	Brown General Engineering
	Dusham, CA
	1056505 DIR# 1000447725
Portion of Work:	Underground Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name:	Rock Creek Construction
Location:	Chico, CA
	883815 DIR# 1000038332
	Concrete Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name:	Hankins Group
	Chico, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #:	
Portion of Work:	Electrical Partial t Related
Subcontractor Name:	WWF Contractors
	Rancho Cordova, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #:	
Portion of Work:	Plumbing Partial & felated

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS FOR JCO Engineering

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS FOR JCO Engineering GENERAL
CONTRACTOR
PROJECT Willows High School Agriculture Facility, Willow Unified School District
Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4113 inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and as set forth in Instructions to Bidders, and the General Conditions, the above named Contractor hereby designates below the names and locations of the place of business of each subcontractor.
NOTE THAT ALL SUBCONTRACTORS MUST BE LICENSED by the Contractors State License Board to perform construction work they will be undertaking. Department of Housing certificate of "approval" is not an acceptable substitute for this requirement.
Subcontractor Name: Barton Overhead Door Inc.
Location: @Wodesto, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: \$392730 DIR #\$600002776
Portion of Work: Averhead doors partial & related
Subcontractor Name: Builders Door & Window, Inc.
Location: Redding, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: 762780 DIR # 100000 8830
Portion of Work: Swing doors partial & related
Subcontractor Name: James L. Harris Painting & Decorating
Location: Auburn, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: 745726 DIR # 1000004508
Portion of Work: Painting Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name: Top Bruit Inc.
Location: Ranche Cocdova, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: 800140 DIR # 1 000004018
Portion of Work: Metal Siding Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name: Progressive Drywall Inc.
Location: Reading, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: 577278 DIR # 1000012863
Portion of Work: Light gauge framing Partial & related
Subcontractor Name: Progressive Dogwall Inc.
Location: Redding, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: 5 77 278 DIR # 10000 12863
Portion of Work: Drywall & Sheathing Partial & Related

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS FOR JCO Engineering GENERAL
PROJECT Willows High School Agriculture Facility, Willow Unified School District
Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4113 inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and as set forth in Instructions to Bidders, and the General Conditions, the above named Contractor hereby designates below the names and locations of the place of business of each subcontractor.
NOTE THAT ALL SUBCONTRACTORS MUST BE LICENSED by the Contractors State License Board to perform construction work they will be undertaking. Department of Housing certificate of "approval" is not an acceptable substitute for this requirement.
Subcontractor Name: Redding Heating & Air
Location: Redding, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: 1049377. DIR # 1000532748
Portion of Work: Mechanical Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name: Northern California Fence
Location: Chico, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: 904 110 DIR #_10000 14058
Portion of Work: <u>Fencing</u> Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name Southern Valley Steel Inc. Davidson Iron Works Inc.
Location Acrin, CA Sacramento, CA
CA Cont. Lic. # 10 89374 674599 DIR # 0900 10 14014 100000 6095
Portion of Work: Structural Steel Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name: Top Built Inc.
Location: Rancho Cordova, CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: 800140 DIR # 1000004018
Portion of Work: Looting Partial & Related
Subcontractor Name: @ Sierra Land Scape & Maintenance Dawson Landscap
Location: Chico CA
CA Cont. Lic. #: 9 460867 947019 DIR #4000002473 1000054365
Portion of Work: Landscaping Partial & Rolated
Subcontractor Name: American Masonry Specialists
Location: Ovoville CA
CA Cont. Lic. #:965594
Portion of Work: MASENRY Partial & Related

p. Isaciegacyldocs\1547 wusd willows hs bam\4.06 projmen\addendum 1\00 4113_bidform_addendum 1.doc Last Updated: December 18, 2019

LIST OF SUI	BCONTRACTORS FOR	, GENERAL
400000000000000000000000000000000000000	T0.13	acility, Willow Unified School District
Pursuant to the State of the above na	the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4113 California, and as set forth in Instruction	inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of is to Bidders, and the General Conditions, ow the names and locations of the place of
License Boa	ALL SUBCONTRACTORS MUST BE I rd to perform construction work they will "approval" is not an acceptable substitu	be undertaking. Department of Housing
Subcontrac	tor Name: Linden Stee	is Construction Inc.
	Location: Manteca, C	CA
CAC	ont. Lic. #: 346699	DIR #_ 10000001829
Portio	in of Work: Metal Decking f	Partial : Related
Subcontrac	tor Name: Mescher Doo	C Company
	Location: Macysville, CA	
CAC	ont. Lic. #: 433789	DIR#_1000021715
Portio	in of Work: Duerhead Door	5 Partial s Related
Subcontrac	tor Name:	
	Location:	
CAC	ont. Lic. #:	DIR #
Portio	n of Work:	
	tor Name:	
		2000
CAC	ont. Lic. #:	DIR #
	Location:	
CAC		DIR #
Subcontract	tor Name:	
	Location:	
CAC	ont. Lic. #:	
	n of Work:	

p.\saciegacy\docs\1547\wusd\willows\hs\barn\4.06\projman\addendum\1\00\4113_bidform_addendum\1.doc Last Updated: December 18, 2019

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS FOR		, GENERAL
		iculture Facility, Willow Unified School District
Pursuant to the State of the above na	the provisions of Sections 410 California, and as set forth in	00 to 4113 inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of Instructions to Bidders, and the General Conditions, gnates below the names and locations of the place of
License Boa	rd to perform construction wo	MUST BE LICENSED by the Contractors State ork they will be undertaking. Department of Housing ole substitute for this requirement.
Subcontrac	tor Name:	
	Location:	
CAC	Cont. Lic. #:	DIR #
		P. CAMA 944
Subcontrac	tor Name:	
	Location:	
CAC	cont. Lic. #:	DIR #
Subcontrac	tor Name:	
CAC	Cont. Lic. #:	DIR #
		1935010
CAC	Cont. Lic. #:	DIR #
Portio	on of Work:	
CAC	ont. Lic. #:	DIR #
CAC	ont, Lic. #:	DIR #
	on of Work:	

ρ saclegacyldocs/1547 wusd willows his bamil4.06 projman/addendum 1\til00.4113_bidform_addendum 1.doc Last Updated: December 18, 2019

CALIFORNIA BID BOND DOCUMENT 00 6126 22-1547.01 ADDENDUM 1

ow ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that _JCO Engineering Inafter called the PRINCIPAL, and _The Ohio Casualty Insurance Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hard its principal place of business at _6030 W. Oaks Blvd., Rocklin CA in the State of _California, and authorized to do	Amount \$ N/A ompany ampshire
rporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hang its principal place of business at on authorized to do	
rporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Harng its principal place of business at 6030 W. Oaks Blvd., Rocklin C/ in the State of, and authorized to do	
ng its principal place of business at 6030 W. Oaks Blvd., Rocklin C/ in the State of California, and authorized to do	ampshire
in the State of California, and authorized to do	
	4 95765
	business in the State
alifornia, as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto <u>Willows Unified</u> NER, hereinafter called the OBLIGEE, in the sum of <u>The Percent of Ar</u> dollars (\$\frac{10\%}{}\] for the payment for w	mount Bid
elves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jo	ointly and severally,
y by these presents.	
CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT:	
EREAS, the PRINCIPAL is herewith submitting his or its Bid Proposal f	or
Willows High School Agriculture Facility, Willows, CA	×
	said
Proposal, by reference thereto, being hereby made a part hereof.	- Juio

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Proposal shall be rejected, or in the alternate, if said Proposal shall be accepted and the PRINCIPAL shall sign and deliver a Contract to OBLIGEE, in the form of Contract attached hereto and shall execute and deliver Performance and Payment Bonds in the forms attached hereto (all completed in accordance with said Proposal) to OBLIGEE, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Proposal;

Then, this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect, it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the SURETY for any and all default of the PRINCIPAL hereunder shall be the amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The SURETY, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said SURETY and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Owner may accept such Proposal, and said SURETY does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

CALIFORNIA BID BOND DOCUMENT 00 6126 22-1547.01 ADDENDUM 1

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the above-bounded parties have executed this instrument under their several seals, the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being hereto affixed and those presents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to authority of its governing body.

Signed and sealed this day of	2024.
	Jaime Cochran
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR OFFICAL NOTARY	By The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
DOCUMENT	By Attorney-In-Fact - Courtney Nelson
The rate of premium on this bond is N/A	per thousand.
Total amount of premium charged \$ n/a	
Address of surety for service of notice:	
6030 W. Oaks Blvd., Rocklin CA 95765	
Telephone No. 916-830-6071	
p.\saclegacy\docs\1547 wusd willows he barn\4.06 projmanlado	fandum 1100 6128_callfornia bid bond_addendum 1.doc

[Bonds are to be printed on single piece of paper back-to-back.]

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the do

which this certificate is attached, and not the trutl	sfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	signed the document to
State of California		
County of Butte		
at Manager and the same	000	
On New 145 2024 before me,	Chris R Batoosingh (Here insert name and title of the officer)	, Notary Public,
personally appeared Coch	ran and Courtney Nels	on.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	y evidence to be the person(s) whose nar	ne(s) is are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to	me that he/she/they executed the same is	n his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signal which the person(s) acted, executed the instr	une(s) on the instrument the person(s), or ument.	the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un is true and correct.	der the laws of the State of California tha	it the foregoing paragraph
is the and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		CHRIS R BATOOSINGH IL COMM. # 2356392
60(COUNTY OF BUTTE COMM. Expires MAY 14, 2025
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Scal)	
ADDITION	AL OPTIONAL INFORMATION	
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COM Any acknowledgment completed in Californ	
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUME	NT appears above in the notary section or a se- properly completed and attached to that d	parate acknowledgment form must be locument. The only exception is if a
(Title or description of attached document)	document is to be recorded outside of Califor acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed	on such a document so long as the
	verbiage does not require the notary to do so California (i.e. certifying the authorized cap document carefully for proper notarial wordin	acity of the signer). Please check the
(Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date State 21		T

(Additional information)

	Y CLAIMED idividual (s)	or me si	ONEK	
	orporate Offic	cer		
_	(Title)			
□ Pa	artner(s)			
	ttorney-in-Fa	ct		
	rustee(s)			

- signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- · Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- · Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- · Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they- is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- · The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- · Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8209551-993813

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint Courtney Nelson ____, all of the city of Chico _, state of _CA_ each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, ford on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this day of

1912 C 1919 C 1991

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 9° day of March 2023, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casually Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission expires March 28, 2025

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

By: Teresa Pastella
Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

bond and/or Power of Attorney (POA) verification inquiries,

This Power of Afformey is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that this power of attorney executed by said Companies is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this







By: Revolcheler

Renee C. Liewellyn, Assistant Secretary

Note: This form is to be notarized by a Notary Public.

Non-collusion Affidavit to be Executed by Bidder and Submitted with Bid Willows High School Agriculture Facility Willows Unified School District

State of California)	
County of Butte) ss.	
" Jaime Cochran he or she is owner	being first duly sworn, deposes and says that of Engineering
person, partnership, company, association, or sham; that the bidder has not directly or in bid, and has not directly or indirectly collude put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refr indirectly, sought by agreement, communica other bidder, or to secure any advantage ag the proposed Contract; that all statements directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid information or data relative thereto, or paid, effectuate a collusive or sham bid."	bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or shamed, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to rain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or ation, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any gainst the public body awarding the Contract of anyone interested in contained in the bid are true; and further, that the bidder has not, if price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged and will not pay, any depository, or to any member or agent thereof to
Co	ompany Name JCO Engineering ompany Address 148 Santiago Ct Chico St 95
Co	ompany Address 748 Santiago Ct Chico CA 95
Si	gnature of Officer
Tit	tle Owner
State of	
County of	
On bi	efore me,
personally appeared	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Name(s) of Signer(s)	
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she /they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
FOR OFFICAL NOTARY DOCUMENT	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
p:\saclegacy\docs\1547 wusd willows hs barn\4.06 pro	ojmanladdendum 1\00 4519_non-cols_addendum 1.doc

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to

which this certificate is attached, and not the truthful	lness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of Butte		
On May 145 2024 before me,	Chris R Batoosingh	, Notary Public,
personally appeared Jame Co	(Here insert name and title of the officer)	
capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	cr the laws of the State of California that the	
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLET Any acknowledgment completed in California mu	ist contain verbiage exactly as
(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	appears above in the notary section or a separate properly completed and attached to that docume document is to be recorded outside of California. It acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on swerbiage does not require the notary to do somethic California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity document carefully for proper notarial wording and	ont. The only exception is if a n such instances, any alternative such a document so long as the ing that is illegal for a notary in of the signer). Please check the attach this form if required.

Number of Pages | Document Date (Additional information)

- makes	TY CLAIMED BY THE Individual (s)	SIGNER
	Corporate Officer	
	(Title)	
	Partner(s)	
	Attorney-in-Fact	
	Trustee(s)	
	Other	

- signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- · Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- · Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- · Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /we) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- · The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- · Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

ROOFING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that a representative of the manufacturer has visited the site prior to installation, inspected the surfaces which the roofing is applied and accepted those surfaces.

In addition, a representative of the manufacturer has inspected the materials and methods used, verified they are in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations, and accepts the final installation.

A guarantee for materials and workmanship is to be provided separately.

Project name:	Willows HS Agriculture Facility
Address:	203. North Murdock AVE
	Willows CA 95988
General Contra	actor:
Roofing Contra	actor:
Scope of Work	NRoofing Type: Install "New" Metal Roof
Roofing Manuf	facturer: Metal Sales
Manufacturer's	Representative: NA - Will not sign as building
Representative	
Date: 5/4	6/2024 LPCC 3000 applies to revoil t
	repairs only.

AND FOR EACH ROOFING TYPE